FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No.: RU-0106	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY ID NO:	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Allan H. Conney	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Rutgers, the State University Internal Address: Old Queens Building Street Address: Somerset and George Streets City: New Brunswick State: New Jersey Zip:08903
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (XX) NO	
3. Nature of Conveyance: (XX) Assignment () Merger () Name Change () Security Agreement () Other: Execution date: October 6, 2000	Additional names (s) & address attached? () YES (XX) NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). 09/644,021 FILED August 23, 2000 B. Patent No(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? () YES (XX) NO	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Jane Massey Licata, Esq. Law Offices of Jane Massey Licata 66 E. Main Street Marlton, New Jersey 08053	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 () Enclosed (XX) Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	8. Deposit Account number: 12-1086 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jane Massey Licata, Reg. No. 32,257 Name of Person Signing	
Signature Scoumenagean October 17, 2000	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: Four	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231PATENT	
700002464	REEL: 011048 FRAME: 0104

Attorney Docket No.: RU-0106

ASSIG<u>NMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Allan H. Conney hereinafter referred to as the assignor, residing at 200 Sayre Drive, Princeton, New Jersey, am the inventor of certain inventions or improvements for which I have application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Serial No. 09/644,021, filed August 23, 2000, entitled Modified 2-Alkoxyestradiol Derivatives with Prolonged Pharmacological Activity; and

WHEREAS, Rutgers, the State University, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of, New Brunswick, New Jersey, a corporation of New Jersey, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on cr as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any re-issue or re-issues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee to file in my name applications for Letters Patent in all countries the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said

> PATENT REEL: 011048 FRAME: 0105

assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives; and I agree to communicate to said assignee; or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Allan H. Conney (L.S.)

State of New lersey:

SS

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX:

On this <u>(eth.</u> day of <u>Ortober</u>, 2000, before me personally came the above named <u>Allan H. Conney</u>, to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

J O Notary Public LESLYEJEANNE LOWEN

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Exp. Jan. 23, 2005

- 2 -

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Law Offices of Jane Massey Licata 66 E. Main Street Marlton, New Jersey 08053

Telephone: 856-810-1515 Facsimile: 856-810-1454 E-mail: JMLicata@aol.com

October 17, 2000

TO : Patent Assignment Division

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

FAX NUMBER : 1-703-306-5995

NUMBER OF PAGES : Four

RECORDED: 10/17/2000

(including this sheet)

REFERENCE : RU-0106

MESSAGE :

I hereby certify that a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and executed Assignment concerning U.S. Application Serial No. 09/644,021 is being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Fax No. 703-306-5995) on October 17, 2000.

Jane Massey Licata Reg. No. 32,257 Attorney of Record

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

If you have any questions, or did not receive the proper number of pages, or had difficulty during transmission, please call 856-810-1515.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

The information contained in this facsimile message is legally privileged and confidential, and intended only for the use of the individual(s) and/or entity(ies) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any unauthorized disclosure, copying distribution or taking of any action in reliance on the contents of the telecopied materials is strictly prohibited and review by any individual other than the intended recipient shall not constitute waiver of the attorney client privilege. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify us by telephone in order to arrange for the return of the materials. Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 011048 FRAME: 0107